## 507692578 01/12/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENDERA SYSTEMS, LLC	01/10/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUA, LLC
Street Address:	1320 OLD CHAIN BRIDGE RD #440
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8825578

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028412406

Email: kevin@miplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN MCNEELY

Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE, NW, SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MCNEELY
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin McNeely/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20230101-IPAssetTransfers-Patent#page1.tif source=20230101-IPAssetTransfers-Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 507692578 REEL: 062361 FRAME: 0244

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration and with an effective date of <u>January 1, 2023</u>, <u>ENDERA SYSTEMS</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a <u>Delaware limited liability company</u> with offices at <u>1320 Old Chain Bridge Road #440</u>, <u>McLean</u>, <u>Virginia 22101</u>, hereby assigns to:

TRUA, LLC, with offices at 1320 Old Chain Bridge Road #440, McLean, Virginia 22101, a Delaware limited liability company; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the following United States patents and applications:

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
8825578	12901744	10/11/2010	09/02/2014
9773288	14753342	06/29/2015	09/26/2017
10223760	15712506	09/22/2017	03/05/2019
10546122	16243638	01/09/2019	01/28/2020
e para para para para para para para par	17584370	01-25-2022	Pending
t til fill fill fill fill fill fill fill	29828059	02-24-2022	Pending
den den friedere de den den de de freier en de Europe en de	62/018,439	06-27-2014	Expired
والمنافظ والمنافظ والمنافظ والمتابع وال	61/876,714	09-11-2013	Expired
	61,261,873	11-17-2009	Expired

and; this Assignment including the listed patents and/or patent applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 062361 FRAME: 0245

By: ASSIGN	OR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	
Signature:	Raj Ananthanpillai	
	Chief Executive Officer	
	ENDERA SYSTEMS, LLC	
	Date:	
Before me this day of, 2022 personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.		
Witness Signature: <u>タンムハール</u>		
Witne	ss Name: Joseph Coota	

SOHEILA ANSARI
NOTARY PUBLIC
REGISTRATION # 7192573
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 31, 2024

PATENT REEL: 062361 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 01/12/2023**